PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			09/05/2001				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date]		
Edwards Industries, Inc.				09/05/2001			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	U.S. Farathane	e Corpo	ration				
	-	2700 High Meadow Circle					
	Auburn Hills						
		MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	48326						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Typ	pe		Number				
Patent Number: 683757		683751	19				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:2485668523Correspondence will be sent vir US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:248-566-8522Email:jkrumpe@honigman.comCorrespondent Name:Thomas J. AppledomAddress Line 1:39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101Address Line 4:Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			225395-330901				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Thomas J. Appledorn				
Signature:			/Thomas J. Appledom/				
Date:			07/25/2013				
Total Attachments: 3 source=EDWARDS#page1.tif source=EDWARDS#page2.tif source=EDWARDS#page3.tif							
				DATENT			

Michigan Department of Consumer and Industry Services

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the MERGER DOCUMENT

for

EDWARDS INDUSTRIES, INC.

ID NUMBER: 271213

received by facsimile transmission on September 4, 2001 is hereby endorsed

Filed on September 5, 2001 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



Sent by Facsimile Transmission 01248

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 5th day of September, 2001.

Bureau of Commercial Services

, Director

PATENT **REEL: 030877 FRAME: 0297** BCS./CD-551 (Rev.04/01)

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & INDUSTRY SERVICES BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES					
Date Received		(FOR BUREAU USE ON	LY)		
	This document is effective a subsequent effective date date is stated in the docume	within 90 days after received			
Name Douglas H. Dold, At	torney				
Address 17190 Denver Aver	lue				
City Detroit, MI 48224	State	Zip Code	Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31, Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear in item 6		
H .	urned to the name and ad		¢		

If left blank document will be malled to the registered office.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER For use by Parent and Subsidiary Profit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

Edwards Industries, Inc.	271-213	
	271-213	
U.S. Farathane Corporation	023-093	
me of the surviving corporation and its identification number is:		
U.S. Farathane Corporation	023-093	
- - -	ne of the surviving corporation and its identification number is:	

Name of corporation	shares in each class	parent corporation in each class	
U.S. Farathane Corporation	Common - 43,479	40,000 Shares - Common	

,

d. The manner and basis of converting the shares of each constituent corporation is as follows:

All shares of common capital stock of Edwards Industries, Inc. and all forty thousand (40,000) shares of common capital stock of U.S. Farathane Corporation held by Edwards Industries, Inc. shall be exchanged for forty thousand (40,000) shares of common capital stock of U.S. Farathane Corporation. No additional shares of common capital stock of U.S. Farathane Corporation will be issued or exchanged as a part of the merger.

e. The amendments to the Articles or a Restatement of the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation to be effected by the merger are as follows:

N/A

f. Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:

N/A